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ROB BONTA :

Attorney General of California
LLANCE WINTERS
Chief Assistant Attorney General
ANTHONY BRADY
Senior Assistant Attorney General
DIANA CALLAGHAN
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
NATASHA HOWARD
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 225406
ASHLEY LEE
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 351431
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Telephone: (213) 269-6176
Cell: (213) 269-2148
E-mail: natasha.howard@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for People

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff,

(1) US FRAMING WEST, INC
(2) THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH

(3) AMELIA FRAZIER KREBS

Defendants.
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The Attorney General of the State of California accuses the above-named Defendants of the
following offenses, which are connected to each other in their commission:
COUNT 1
On or about and between April 1, 2018 through March 31, 2022, in the Counties of Los
Angeles, Orange, San Diego, Riverside, Alameda, Santa Clara, San Francisco, and Contra Costa,
the crime of GRAND THEFT in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(a), a Felony, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC and THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH,
who did unlawfully take money and property of a value exceeding Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars
(8950), to wit, Two Million Five Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Nine
Dollars and Sixty-Eight Cents ($2,577,289.68) from the State of California.
COUNT 2
On or about and between April 1, 2018 through March 31, 2022, in the Counties of Los
Angeles, Orange, San Diego, Riverside, Alameda, Santa Clara, San Francisco, and Contra Costa,
the crime of WILLFUL FAILURE TO PAY TAX, in violation of UNEMPLOYMENT
INSURANCE CODE Section 2117.5 a Felony, was committed by Defendants US FRAMING
WEST, INC and THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who did willfully fail to collect and
truthfully account for and pay over any tax or amount required to be withheld within the time
required by law.
COUNT 3
On or about and between April 1, 2018 through March 31, 2022, in the Counties of Los
Angeles, Orange, San Diego, Riverside, Alameda, Santa Clara, San Francisco, and Contra Costa,
the crime of WILLFUL FAILURE TO PAY TAX, in violation of UNEMPLOYMENT
INSURANCE CODE Section 2118.5 a Felony, was committed by Defendants US FRAMING
WEST, INC and THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who did willfully fail to collect and
truthfully account for and pay over any tax or amount required to be withheld within the time
required by law.
il
1l

FELOT—\IY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

COUNT 4
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through January 8, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
commiitted by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Conrado Alavez-Aquino, in connection with services
rendered upon a public work.
COUNT 5
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through January 8, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Silvano Alvarez-Aquino, in connection with services
rendered upon a public work.
COUNT 6
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through February 26, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Eleazar Andes, in connection with services rendered upon a
public work.
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COUNT 7
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through February 26, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Gumercindo Andres-Morales, in connection with services
rendered upon a public work.
COUNT 8
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through February 26, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Sergio Arroyo-Medina, in connection with services
rendered upon a public work.
COUNT 9
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through February 26, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Ramon Avilez, in connection with services rendered upon a
public work.
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COUNT 10
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through February 26, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Carlos Bandera, in connection with services rendered upon
a public work.
COUNT 11
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through March 12, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Ada Bran, in connection with services rendered upon a
public work.
COUNT 12
On or about and between November 21, 2021 through January 29, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Esvin Bravo, in connection with services rendered upon a
public work.
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COUNT 13
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through February 26, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Eliseo Cruz, in connection with services rendered upon a
public work.
COUNT 14
On or about and between September 19, 2021 through December 25, 2021, in the County
of Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Juan Carlos Dedios Perez, in connection with services
rendered upon a public work.
COUNT 15
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through February 26, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Enrique Garcia, in connection with services rendered upon
a public work.
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COUNT 16
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through January 8, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Antonio Garcia-Aquino, in connection with services
rendered upon a public work.
COUNT 17
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through January 8, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Lucas Garcia-Sanchez, in connection with services
rendered upon a public work.
COUNT 18
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through November 19, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Fidel Miralrio, in connection with services rendered upon a
public work.
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COUNT 19
On or about and between October 17, 2021 through April 2, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Javier Murgia, in connection with services rendered upon a
public work.
COUNT 20
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through January 8, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Jeronimo Trujilio, in connection with services rendered
upon a public work.
COUNT 21
On or about and between October 31, 2021 through February 26, 2022, in the County of
Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Israel Valdez, in connection with services rendered upon a
public work.
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COUNT 22
On or about and between October 23, 2021 through December 25, 2021, in the County of

Riverside, the crime of TAKING AND RECEIVING PORTION OF WORKER'S WAGE ON
PUBLIC WORK, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of LABOR CODE Section 1778, was
committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC, THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, who
as a contractor or subcontractor doing public work did unlawfully take, receive, and conspire with
another to take and receive, for his own use and the use of any other person, a portion of wages of
a workman or working subcontractor, Ezeqiel Moreno, in connection with services rendered upon
a public work.

COUNT 23

On or about December 10, 2021, in the County of Alameda, the crime of PROCURING

AND OFFERING FALSE OR FORGED INSTRUMENT, a FELONY, in violation of in
violation of PENAL CODE Section 115(a), was committed by Defendants US FRAMING
WEST, INC and AMELIA FRAZIER KREBS, who did unlawfully and knowingly procure and
offer a false and forged instrument to be filed, registered, and recorded in a public office within
this state, which instrument, if genuine, might be filed, registered, and recorded under a law of
this state or the United States.

COUNT 24

On or about December 14, 2021, in the County of Alameda, the crime of PROCURING

AND OFFERING FALSE OR FORGED INSTRUMENT, a FELONY, in violation of in
violation of PENAL CODE Section 115(a}, was committed by Defendants US FRAMING
WEST, INC and AMELIA FRAZIER KREBS, who did unlawfully and knowingly procure and
offer a false and forged instrament to be filed, registered, and recorded in a public office within
this state, which instrument, if genuine, might be filed, registered, and recorded under a law of
this state or the United States.
11
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COUNT 25
On or about December 15, 2021, in the County of Alameda, the crime of PROCURING
AND OFFERING FALSE OR FORGED INSTRUMENT, a FELONY, in violation of in
violation of PENAL CODE Section 115(a), was committed by Defendants US FRAMING
WEST, INC and AMELIA FRAZIER KREBS, who did unlawfully and knowingly procure and
offer a false and forged instrument to be filed, registered, and recorded in a public office within
this state, which instrument, if genuine, might be filed, registered, and recorded under a law of
this state or the United States.
COUNT 26
On or about December 16, 2021, in the County of Alameda, the crime of PROCURING
AND OFFERING FALSE OR FORGED INSTRUMENT, a FELONY, in violation of in
violation of PENAL CODE Section 115(a), was committed by Defendants US FRAMING
WEST, INC and AMELIA FRAZIER KREBS, who did unlawfully and knowingly procure and
offer a false and forged instrument to be filed, registered, and recorded in a public office within
this state, which instrument, if genuine, might be filed, registered, and recorded under a law of
this state or the United States.
COUNT 27
On or about December 17, 2021, in the County of Alameda, the crime of PROCURING
AND OFFERING FALSE OR FORGED INSTRUMENT, a FELONY, in violation of in
violation of PENAL CODE Section 115(a), was committed by Defendants US FRAMING
WEST, INC and AMELIA FRAZIER KREBS, who did unlawfully and knowingly procure and
offer a false and forged instrument to be filed, registered, and recorded in a public office within
this state, which instrument, if genuine, might be filed, registered, and recorded under a law of
this state or the United States.
COUNT 28
On or about January 6, 2022, in the County of Alameda, the crime of PROCURING AND
OFFERING FALSE OR FORGED INSTRUMENT, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of

PENAL CODE Section 115(a), was committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC and
10
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AMELIA FRAZIER KREBS, who did unlawfully and knowingly procure and offer a false and
forged instrument to be filed, registered, and recorded in a public office within this state, which
instrument, if genuine, might be filed, registered, and recorded under a law of this state or the
United States.
COUNT 29
On or about January 12, 2022, in the County of Alameda, the crime of PROCURING AND
OFFERING FALSE OR FORGED INSTRUMENT, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of
PENAL CODE Section 115(a), was committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC and
AMELIA FRAZIER KREBS, who did unlawfully and knowingly procure and offer a false and
forged instrument to be filed, registered, and recorded in a public office within this state, which
instrument, if genuine, might be filed, registered, and recorded under a law of this state or the
United States.
COUNT 30
On or about February 8, 2022, in the County of Alameda, the crime of PROCURING AND
OFFERING FALSE OR FORGED INSTRUMENT, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of
PENAL CODE Section 115(a), was committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC and
AMELIA FRAZIER KREBS, who did unlawfully and knowingly procure and offer a false and
forged instrument to be filed, registered, and recorded in a public office within this state, which
instrument, if genuine, might be filed, registered, and recorded under a law of this state or the
United States.
COUNT 31
On or about March 24, 2022, in the County of Alameda, the crime of PROCURING AND
OFFERING FALSE OR FORGED INSTRUMENT, a FELONY, in violation of in violation of
PENAL CODE Section 115(a), was committed by Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC and
AMELIA FRAZIER KREBS, who did unlawfully and knowingly procure and offer a false and
forged instrument to be filed, registered, and recorded in a public office within this state, which

instrument, if genuine, might be filed, registered, and recorded under a law of this state or the

United States.
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SPECIAL ALLEGATION

AGGRAVATED WHITE COLLAR CRIME — LOSS > $500.000

Furthermore, the offenses alleged in Counts 1 — 22 are related felonies, a material element
of which is fraud and embezzlement, which involved a pattern of related felony conduct, and the
pattern of related felony conduct involved the taking of; and resulted in the loss by the State of
California, Conrado Alavez-Aquino, Silvano Alvarez-Aquino, Eleazar Andes, Gumercindo
Andes-Morales, Sergio Arroyo-Medina, Ramon Avilez, Carlos Bandera, Ada Bran, Esvin Bravo,
Eliseo Cruz, Juan Carlos Dedios Perez, Enrique Garcia, Antonio Garcia-Aquino, Lucas Garcia-
Sancehz, Fidel Miralrio, Ezequiel Moreno, Javier Murgia, Jeronimo Trujilio, and Israel Valdez,
of more than five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000), to wit, a total loss of Two Million, Six
Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and Seventy-Nine Cents
($2,618,624.89) thus subjecting the Defendants US FRAMING WEST, INC and THOMAS
GREGORY ENGLISH to the additional punishment provided for in Penal Code section
186.11(a)(2).

SPECIAL ALLEGATION

EXCESSIVE LOSS OVER $100.000

It is further alleged that the offenses alleged in Counts 1 — 22 constitute theft of over
$100,000, within the meaning of Penal Code section 1203.045(a).
i
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CONCLUSION

All of the foregoing is contrary to the form, force, and effect of the above-named statutes,
and is against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of California.

Attached hereto and incorporated by reference is a declaration in support of an arrest
warrant and complaint with accompanying official reports and documents of a law enforcement
agency.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 26®
day of August, 2024, at Los Angeles, California.

Respectfully Submitted,

ROB BONTA
Attorney’ General of Qalifornia

/ .7_/“7#“".\«“ / 3
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/'NATASHA HOWARD :
Deputy Attorney General
Attorneys for People
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NOTICE TO DEFENDANTS AND ATTORNEYS

Pursuant to Penal Code section 1054.5(b), the People of the State of California hereby
informally request that defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal

Code section 1054.3.
NOTICE TO ATTORNEYS

Any materials accompanying this complaint or provided by the People in this case may
contain information about witnesses. Such information is subject to Penal Code section 1054.2,
which provides, “No attorney may disclose or permit to be disclosed to a defendant the address or
telephone number of a victim or witness whose name is disclosed to the attorney pursuant to
subdivision (a) of Section 1054.1 unless specifically permitted to do so by the court after a

hearing and a showing of good cause.”

14

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




1YCieFeo 533) -2

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES?02, a1 25 A1) 2l
e s Fal: . w/’

WARRANT OF ARREST
The People of the State of California to any peace officer of said State:

Proof by declaration under penalty of perjury having been made this day to me by Detective
Christy Adriano of the Los Angeles Police Department, and as described in the accompanying
felony complaint, I find there is probable cause to believe that the following crimes have been
committed by Defendant THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH: Grand Theft in violation of Penal
Code section 487(a), Failing to File in violation Unemployment Insurance Code section 2117.5,
Failing to Pay in violation Unemployment Insurance Code section 2118.5, and Prevailing Wage
Thett in violation of Labor Code section 1778.

Therefore, you are commanded to arrest THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH, and to bring
said Defendant before any magistrate in Los Angeles County pursuant to Sections 821, 825, 826,
and 848 of the California Penal Code.

5(,7(’)\&')0

Defendant is to be admitted to bail in the sum of $

@ 1 \2
Time Issued: /I/*’é X (m@

Qfg& W1

'.-.'- GE{ OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
siate of California, County of Los Angeles

' -"; ADAN #AO1

SupenorCmmeaJafoma,meyoﬂ_osMgeles
,‘I,
Da:e;ﬁ{”\’*aw s
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OFLOS ANGEIBhus 26 #4112 24
\-

WARRANT OF ARREST'
The People of the State of California to any peace officer of said State:

Proof by declaration under penalty of perjury having been made this day to me by Detective
Christy Adriano of the Los Angeles Police Department, and as described in the accompanying
felony complaint, I find there is probable cause to believe that the following crimes have been
committed by Defendant AMELIA FRAZIER KREBS: Procuring or Filing a False or Forged
Instrument in violation of Penal Code section 115(a).

Therefore, you are commanded to arrest AMELIA FRAZIER KREBS, and to bring said
Defendant before any magistrate in Los Angeles County pursuant to Sections 821, 825, 826, and

848 of the California Penal Code.

> “‘\. - .
Defendant is to be admitted to bail in the sum of $ 6()(’ 4 Qo
| \ ; \'7/ A
Dated: Q) G \é
Time Issued: 5% (am/@)

P \goamcu Df CQ/G | m
R

e @UDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
5 g’ate of California, County of Los Angeles

ADAN MONTALBAN

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the original
on fite in o issued from this office, consisting of * pages

DAVIO W. SLAYTON, Executive Officer / Clerk of the
Superior Court of Califomia, County of Los Angees.

Date: g!lﬂw By: A,—{ , Deputy
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Defendant

ENGLISH, Thomas Gregory

KREBS, Amelia Frazier

Investigating Agency

DOB CIll | DMV Bail Requested
$500,000
$100,000

CA DIR

Investigating Officer

Det. Eduardo Martinez

Phone No.

#(818) 901-5305

Prelim Estimate

2 weeks
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FELONY COMPLAINT — ORDER HOLING TO ANSWER — P.C. SECTION 872

It appearing to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) has/have been

committed and there is sufficient cause to believe the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to

Charge Range

wit:

(1) US FRAMING WEST, INC
Ct.  Charge

1 PC 487(a) 16-2-3
2 UIC 2117.5 16-2-3
3 UIC 2118.5 16-2-3
4 LC 1778 16-2-3
5 LC 1778 16-2-3
6 LC 1778 16-2-3
7 LC 1778 16-2-3
8 LC 1778 16-2-3
9 LC 1778 16-2-3
10 LC 1778 16-2-3
11 LC 1778 16-2-3

Allegation Alleg. Effect
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

PC 115(a)

PC 115(a)

PC 115(a)

PC 115(a)

PC 115(a)

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5

1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2:3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC ¥ 2:3:5
1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2) PC +2-3-5
1203.045(a) PSP

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




10
11
12

- 24
25
26
27
28

28

29

30

31

(2) THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH

PC 115(a)
PC 115(a)
PC 115(a)
PC 115(a)

16-2-3
16-2-3
16-2-3
16-2-3

Ct

1

10

Charge
PC 487(a)

LEe 21175

UIC 2118.5

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC177R

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

Charge Range

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

Allegation Alleg. Effect
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) pPSp
PC 186.11(a)(2)y  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5

PC 1203.045(a) PSP
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19

21
22

24
25
26
27
28

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

LC1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

LC 1778

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

16-2-3

PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC186.11(a)2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC186.11(a)2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC 186.11(a)(2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
PC186.11(a)2)  +2-3-5
PC 1203.045(a) PSP
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~N

10
11
12
13
14
15

1
1

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

25
26
27
28

(3) AMELJIA FRAZIER KREBS

Ct.

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Charge
PC 115(a)

PC 115(a)
PC 115(a)
PC 115(a)
PC 115(a)
PC 115(a)
PC 115(a)
PC 115(a)
PC 115(a)

Charge Range
16-2-3
16-2-3
16-2-3
16-2-3
16-2-3
16-2-3
16-2-3
16-2-3
16-2-3

Allegation Alleg. Effect

I ORDER that the defendants named below be held to answer for the above-described

offenses and allegations and be admitted to bail in the sum of:

US FRAMING WEST, INC

THOMAS GREGORY ENGLISH

AMELIA FRAZIER KREBS

$

And that said defendants be committed to the custody of the Sheriff until such bail is given.

The date of Felony arraignment is set for:

(Date)

in Department at a.m.

Magistrate
Superior Court of California

[§e]
(3]

Date

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT






